Beach Path Repair- 49" Avenue
City of Isle of Palms
Request for Bids (RFB) 2016-07
Response to Questions September 13, 2016

Addendum 1

Question 1. Can you tell me if there is any additional information? The advertisement talks about a
parking lot but there does not seem to be any info on that- is that in another phase?

Response: No, there is no additional information. It is believed that any reference to a parking
lot is an error of an internet site listing.

Question 2. Can you please confirm if the only bid document that is to be returned is page 4 (Bid
Form) of the bid packet? | did not see where any other documents were required to the bid proposal
and just wanted to confirm that.

Response: Bidders should include the bid document and acknowledge receipt of the responses
contained in this addendum, which can be written on the bid document or submitted separately.
Additionally, contractors may be asked after the bid opening to provide examples of similar prior
work experience and a list of references.



